The information contained in this document has been carefully researched and is, to the best of our knowledge,
accurate. However, we assume no liability for any product failures or damages, immediate or consequential,
resulting from the use of the information provided herein. Our products are not intended for use in systems in
which failures of product could result in personal injury. All trademarks mentioned herein are property of their
respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Datasheet
FORTEC Integrated
PrismaMIPI-L-00
 PrismaMIPI-L-00/ COM50H5N03ULC
PA-39-050
Version 1.3
17.03.2020
Datasheet
PrismaMIPI-L-00 Version 1.3
17.03.2020
Page 3 of 7
Table of Contents
1 Revision History ................................................................... 4
2 Overview ............................................................................. 5
3 Features .............................................................................. 5
4 Timing Table ........................................................................ 5
5 Absolute Maximum Ratings .................................................... 5
6 Electrical Characteristics ........................................................ 5
7 LVDS Connector ................................................................... 6
8 Outline Dimensions ............................................................... 6
Datasheet
PrismaMIPI-L-00 Version 1.3
17.03.2020
Page 4 of 7
1 Revision History
Date Rev.No. Description Page
21.03.2019 1.0 Initial All
28.03.2019 1.1 Add Power Consumption 5
28.02.2020 1.2 Chapter 6 Note 1 updated 5
17.03.2020 1.3 Chapter 6 Note 1 typos corrected 5
Datasheet
PrismaMIPI-L-00 Version 1.3
17.03.2020
Page 5 of 7
2 Overview
PrismaMIPI-L-00 is our cost-efficient LVDS to MIPI converter board for the direct connection of Ortustech
COM50H5N03ULC TFT display with resolution (720X1280).
The board is mechanically designed for easy assembly on the back side of the TFT Display.
3 Features
Single Channel LVDS / Mapping: VESA / Bit: 8bit
4 Timing Table
Use timing table COM50H5N03ULC
5 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Description Item Min Max Unit Note
Supply Voltage VCC 4.5 15 VDC
Storage Temperature TST -35 85 C°
Operating Temperature TOP -25 75 C°
6 Electrical Characteristics
All measurements done at 25°C ambient temperature.
Description Item Min Typ Max Unit Note
Supply Voltage VCC 5.0 VDC Voltage noise 80mV
Current Consumption I at VCC 5V 100 185 mA
Power Consumption P 0.5 1 W
Brightness control FPWM 50 100 Hz 1
PWM duty cycle 0 100 % 1
Brt control voltage VPWM 0 3,3V VDC 1
Note 1: Without occupy control pin the brightness is 100% none dimming method.
 For PWM control an assembled resistor on R2 with 0Ω 0402 is necessary.
Datasheet
PrismaMIPI-L-00 Version 1.3
17.03.2020
Page 6 of 7
7 LVDS Connector
LVDS Connector Type: DF14-20P-1.25H Manufacturer Hirose
Pin Signal Description Pin Signal Description
1 VDD 11 L2N
2 VDD 12 L2P
3 GND 13 GND
4 GND 14 LCN
5 L0N 15 LCP
6 L0P 16 GND
7 GND 17 L3N
8 L1N 18 L3P
9 L1P 19 GND
10 GND 20 PWM
8 Outline Dimensions
Description Typ Unit Note
Width 40.2 mm
Length 45.0 mm
PCB thickness 1.2 mm
Total thickness 4.0 mm
3D model available on request
Our company network supports you worldwide with offices in Germany, Austria, Switzerland, the UK and the USA.
For more information please contact:
Headquarters
Germany
FORTEC Elektronik AG
Augsburger Str. 2b
82110 Germering
Phone: +49 89 894450-0
E-Mail: info@fortecag.de
Internet: www.fortecag.de
Fortec Group Members
Austria
FORTEC Integrated GmbH Office Vienna
Nuschinggasse 12
1230 Wien
Phone: +43 1 8673492-0
E-Mail:  info@fortec-integrated.de
Internet: www.fortec-integrated.de
Germany
FORTEC Integrated GmbH
Augsburger Str. 2b
82110 Germering
Phone: +49 89 894363-0
E-Mail: info@fortec-integrated.de
Internet: www.fortec-integrated.de
Switzerland
FORTEC Switzerland AG
Bahnhofstraße 3
5436 Würenlos
Phone:  +41 44 7446111
E-Mail: info@fortec.ch
Internet:  www.fortec.ch
United Kingdom
FORTEC Technology UK Ltd.
Osprey House, 1 Osprey Court
Hinchingbrooke Business Park
Huntingdon, Cambridgeshire, PE29 6FN
Phone: +44 1480 411600
E-Mail: info@fortec.uk
Internet: www.fortec.uk
USA
Apollo Display Technologies, Corp.
87 Raynor Avenue, Unit 1
Ronkonkoma, NY 11779
Phone: +1 631 5804360
E-Mail: info@apollodisplays.com
Internet: www.apollodisplays.com